
 

Enquiries: NAZLEY LATEGAN / SALWAH MATTHEE 

Contact number: 021 – 807 6246 / 021 – 807 6232 

Reference: SERVICES & GOODS 

Date:  03 June 2024 

 

NOTICE: CANCELLATION OF BID INVITATION 
 
 

Notice is hereby given in terms of regulation 8 of the Preferential Procurement Regulations of 2011 that the 

following formal written price quotation has been cancelled on 3 June 2024 in terms of regulation 8 (4) 
© due to the fact that the validity has expired, and scope of work has changed. 
 
 

 
DIC0038652- SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF TOOLS FOR WATERWORKS SECTION. 
 
DCG0017996 – TRAINING:  INTRODUCTION TO EMPLOYEE HEALTH & WELLNESS TRAINING 
COURSE. UNIT STANDARD 254239: DEVELOP AND IMPLEMENT RECREATION PROGRAMS TO 
ACHIEVE WORKPLACE WELLNESS (NQF LEVEL 5 – 11 CREDITS) 
 
WEB 9: 2024/2025- SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF MATERIALS TO REPAIR THE FESTIVAL OF LIGHTS 
(PRICES VALID FOR A PERIOD UP TO 30 JUNE 2025) 
 
WEB 7: 2024/2025 -RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND UPS SYSTEM AT OPTENHORST 
AND MAIN STREET INTO SMART LOCK CHAMBERS AND UPGRADE POLES AND SIGNALS INSTALL 
SOLAR SYSTEM. (PRICES VALID FOR A PERIOD UP TO 30 JUNE 2025) 
 
WEB 1: 2024/2025 - VERIFICATION OF QUALIFICATIONS, PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP AND 
PROVIDE ADVISORY SUPPORT TO THE SENIOR MANAGER:  HUMAN RESOURCES.  (PRICES VALID 
FOR FROM 01 JULY 2024 UNTIL 30 JUNE 2025). 
 
 
 

Further enquiries may be directed to Mrs N Lategan on telephone number (021) 807-6246 or via email to 
nazley@drakenstein.gov.za  

 
 
 

Municipal website 
Dr J Leibbrandt 
CITY MANAGER 

 
 

mailto:nazley@drakenstein.gov.za

